
NOTICE FOR INVITING QUOTATION 

 

Sealed quotations in plain paper affixing non-refundable court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25/- (Rupees Eight and 

Twenty Five Paisa) only are invited from reputed suppliers / Firm / authorized dealers for supply Glass door 

Steel Almirah cum Book shelves, Steel Almirah, Steel Rack, Teachers cabinet and Desk-Bench in B.H. B. 

College, Sarupeta. Quotations will be received within 7 days from the date of issue of the notice. No quotations 

will be accepted after the due date. The undersigned has the right of placing order depending on quality of items 

and accepting subsequent negotiated rate. For further details, please contact the office of the undersigned during 

office hours. 

Terms and Conditions 

1. The purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the quotations without assigning any reason 

thereof. 

2. The following documents (photocopy) should furnish with the tender. 

a. Valid GST certificate 

b. Trade License  

c. PAN Card 

d. Bank details 

3. The successful quotationer will have to supply the materials as and when sought for. 

4. No advance payment will be made.  

5. Payment be made after four months from the delivery of the items.  

Important Dates 

BID Reference Date and Time 

Date and time for Commencement of issue of Tender documents 06-12-2023 

Closing date and time for submission of Bids 12-12-2023 (up to 4.00 PM) 

Date and time of opening the bidding documents 13-12-2023 (12.30 PM) 

Place of issue of tender documents / Bid submission and opening 

of Bids 

Office of the Principal, 

B.H.B. College, Sarupeta 

 

 



 

Detail of Particulars 

Sl 

No. 
Particulars 

No. of 

Unit 
Specification 

1 

Glass door Steel 

Almirah cum Book 

shelves 

5 

Glass door Steel Almirah cum Book shelves 

having size 72″X36″X16″ with five 

compartments made of 22 gage Tata C.R. Sheet. 

 

2 Steel Almirah  4 

Steel Almirah having size 78″X36″X19″ with 

four shelves and five compartments made of 22 

gage Tata C.R. Sheet. 

 

3 Steel Rack  3 

Steel Rack having size 66″X66″X20″ six shelves 

with back and side cover made of 20 gage Tata 

C.R. Sheet. 

 

4 Teachers Cabinet 1 

Teachers Cabinet having size 72″X72″X18″ with 

sixteen glass door made of 22 gage Tata C.R. 

Sheet. 

 

5 Desk-Bench 60 Pair 

Desk having size 30X72X16 and Bench 

18X72X12 made of 14-16 gage M.S. Pipe (Tata) 

with Pine wood top with polish.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


